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BILL OF QUANTITY OF 400kV EQUIPMENTS

QTY

CONTRACT
DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL MAKEIDENTIFICATIONSl.No.

SYSTEM PARAMETERS

SYSTEM
765kVDESCRIPTION OF PARAMETERSl.No.

SYSTEM
400kVUNIT

LOCATION CORE
NO. RATIO ACCURACY 

CLASSBURDENPROTECTION
TYPE

CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER (3CORE) 400kV,4400pF

EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION FOR SLD

LOCATION RATIO ACCURACY 
CLASSPURPOSE

CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER (4CORE) 400kV,4400pF

LOCATION RATIO ACCURACY 
CLASSPURPOSE

 AS PER

M

FUTURE LINE

##

BILL OF QUANTITY OF 145kV EQUIPMENTS

QTY AS PER
CONTRACTDESCRIPTIONSYMBOL MAKEIDENTIFICATIONSl.No.

*

*

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

EQUIPMENT TO BE SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER (NOT IN ALSTOM SCOPE)

QUANTITYMAKEIDENTIFICATIONSl.No.

M

M

# # CURRENT TRANSFORMER RATING, 400kV

NOT IN ALSTOM SCOPE 

LINE REACTOR
3x80MVAR

BUS REACTOR
3x80MVAR

LINE REACTOR
3x80MVAR

FUTURE

*
* * *

INDORE

## CURRENT TRANSFORMER RATING, 765kV

LOCATION CORE
NO. RATIO (Amp.) ACCURACY 

CLASSBURDENPROTECTION
TYPE

CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER (3CORE) 765KV,4400PF

LOCATION RATIO ACCURACY 
CLASSPURPOSE

BILL OF QUANTITY OF 765kV EQUIPMENTS

QTY AS PER
CONTRACTDESCRIPTIONSYMBOL MAKEIDENTIFICATIONSl.No.

CAPACITOR VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER (4CORE) 765kV,4400pF

LOCATION RATIO ACCURACY PURPOSE

M

M

NCT-2

BILL OF QUANTITY OF 33kV EQUIPMENTS

QTY AS PER
CONTRACT

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL MAKEIDENTIFICATIONSl.No.

BILL OF QUANTITY OF 33kV EQUIPMENTS  (INSULATION LEVEL OF 72.5kV CLASS)

QTY AS PER
CONTRACT

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL MAKEIDENTIFICATIONSl.No.

DESCRIPTION Sl.No. CONTINUOUS
CURRENT RATING

TABLE FOR BUS CONFIGURATION

SHORT TIME
CURRENT RATING

CONDUCTOR TYPES

**

**

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

BHOPAL DHULE TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD

KNR ENGINEERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A0
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD.R0

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM FOR
765/400kV BHOPAL SUBSTATION

R1

R2

3-LINE 800KV REACTOR SWITCHING SCHEME(OPTION-B)TENDER DWG.

50kA FOR 1SEC.

BHOPAL LINE-1 125MVAR B/R

JABALPUR LINE
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FUTURE LINE-1
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FUTURE LINE-2
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FUTURE

*

M

ICT-SPARE

765kV, 3150A,
40kA FOR 1SEC.

765kV,4000A, 40kA, 1SEC
BUS-II (QUAD BULL)

765kV,4000A, 40kA, 1SEC
BUS-I (QUAD BULL)

5" IPS AL. TUBE
1-PHASE AUX BUS

765kV, 3150A,
40kA FOR 1SEC.

3" IPS AL. TUBE
 NEUTRAL BUS

* x

400kV, 3150A,

(QUAD MOOSE)
MAIN BUS-I

50kA FOR 1SEC.
400kV, 3150A,

(QUAD MOOSE)
MAIN BUS-II

50kA FOR 1SEC.
400kV, 3150A,

5" IPS AL. TUBE
1-PHASE AUX BUS

FUTURE LINE

AS-BUILT



GA FOR 415V ACDB

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

V

1

FRONT VIEW

TOP/BOTTOM VIEW

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10

A V A V A V

V

TVM TVM TVM

9

QTY. - 1 NO.



GA FOR 415V ACDB

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SIDE VIEW

FRONT 

CABLE ENTRY :  BOTTOM ONLY
MAIN BUS BAR SIZE:-
PHASE : 2x50x10 AL.
NEUTRAL : 1x50x10 AL.
EARTH : 1x50x10 AL.

FRONT VIEW

TOP/BOTTOM VIEW

11 12



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 1)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 1)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 1)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 1)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 2)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 2)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 2)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 2)



3Ø,4W,415V,50Hz,1000A TPN Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 25kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 415V ACDB

(BUS SECTION - 2)



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B

D
2 

E
FR

1



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



N

R

Y

B

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B

N

R

Y

B



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B

D
2 

E
FR

1



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B

NR Y B NR Y B



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

N

R

Y

B

NR Y B



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB
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1J117
1J118
1K201
1K202
1K203

1X
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31
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1J127
1J128
1J129

1Z
1
2
3
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2J101
2J102
2J103
2J104
2J105
2J106
2J107
2J108
2J109

2J110
2J111
2J112
2J113
2J114
2J115
2J116
2J117
2J118

TERMINALS DETAIL FOR DG INCOMER-1 TERMINALS DETAIL FOR TRF. INCOMER-2

1TX
1
2
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1E81

33
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1J130
1J131
1J132
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2J130
2J131
2J132
2J133
2J134
2J135



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SCHEMATIC FOR 415V ACDB

TERMINALS DETAIL FOR TRF. INCOMER-3

3X
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
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21
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23
24
25
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3J7
3J8
3J12
3J13
3J8
3J9
3J17
3J23
3J101
3J102
3J103
3J104
3J105
3J106
3J107
3J108
3J109
3J110
3J111
3J112
3J113
3J114
3J115
3J116
3J117
3J118

3X
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
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45
46

1J117
1J123

3J17
3J2N
3J143

3J145

TERMINALS DETAIL FOR BUS COUPLER
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3J17
1T29

2J117
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3J117
3J123
4J117
4J123

1J117
1J123
2J117
2J123
3J117
3J123
4J117
4J123

3J144

7Z
1
2

TERMINALS DETAIL FOR PT FEEDER-1

+V
-V

8Z
1
2
3
4
5
6

TERMINALS DETAIL FOR PT FEEDER-2

+V
-V
5J17
5J17
6J17
6J17

4J101
4J102
4J103
4J104
4J105
4J106
4J107
4J108
4J109

4J110
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4J114
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4J117
4J118
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4J128
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4K201
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4J132
4J133
4J134
4J135



BOM FOR 415V ACDB

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

1
S.No. DESCRIPTION RATING MAKE QTY T.QTY

INCOMER - FROM TR- 1 & 2 2Nos.

1 1000A,TP,ACB,EDO TYPE,FAULT LEVEL 50KA,THERMAL MAGNETIC 
BASED RELEASE :

1000A 1 2

a MOTOR - 220V DC
b CLOSING COIL - 220V DC
c SHUNT RELEASE - 220V DC
d MIICRO SWITCH
e POSITION INDICATION LIMIT SWITCH
f 5NO + 5NC AUX.
g SAFETY SHUTTER
2 EARTH FAULT  RELAY (EFR1) D2 EFR1 MINILEC 1 2
3 TNC SWITCH 16A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 2
4 PHASE INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (R-Y-B) 230V AC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 6

5 INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (OPEN,CLOSE,SERVICE,TEST & 
SPRING CHARGE)

220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 6 12

6 DIGITAL VOLTMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-500V AE/RISHABH 1 2
7 VOLTMETER SELECTOR SWITCH (3 POLE, 2 WAY) 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 2
8 DIGITAL AMMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-1000A AE/RISHABH 1 2
9 AMMETER SELECTOR SWITCH (3 POLE, 2 WAY) 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 2

10 CTs 1000/1A,15VA,CL-1,RESIN CAST 1000/1A
INDOTECH/PRAGATI 

ELECTRICAL/SKIPPER 
ELECTRICALS

3 6

11 CTs 1000/1A,15VA,CL-PS,RESIN CAST 1000/1A
INDOTECH/PRAGATI 

ELECTRICAL/SKIPPER 
ELECTRICALS

3 6

12 CURRENT TRANSDUCER 1A, 4-20mA OUTPUT,AUX.  230V AC 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 1 2

13 VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER ,230V AC,OUTPUT- 4-20mA ,AUX.- 230V AC 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 1 2

14 TRIVECTOR METER (BASE MOUNTED TYPE) ER300P L&T/ENERCON/SECURE 1 2
15 A/M SELECTOR SWITCH 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 2
16 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 7 14
17 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 7 14
18 MASTER TRIP RELAY - 86 AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC VAJH13 ALSTOM/ABB 1 2

19 TRIP CIRCUIT SUPERVISION RELAY - 95 (OVER LOAD ALARM 
RELAY) AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC

VAX31 ALSTOM/ABB 1 2

20 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2NO+2NC 220V DC 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 4
21 AUX. RELAY 1 C/O CONTACT,220V DC 6A OMRON/OEN 1 2

22 AUX. RELAY FOR TRANSFORMER,AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC (FLUSH 
MOUNTED TYPE) CV2D2J ABB 3 6

23 25A,SP,MCB,10KA 25A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2
24 CT SHORTING LINK FTC/EQV. 4 8
25 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 3 6

415 ACDB

C&S/SIEMENS/ABB/L&T 
/SCHNEIDER



BOM FOR 415V ACDB

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

2.0 PT FEEDER 2Nos.
1 HRC FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 6 12
2 HRC FUSE BASE 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 6 12

3 PT 415/√3/110/√3,50VA,CL-0.5,3P 50VA
INDOTECH/PRAGATI 

ELECTRICAL/SKIPPER 
ELECTRICALS

1 2

4 PHASE INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (R-Y-B) 110V AC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 6
5 DIGITAL VOLTMETER,AUX.- 110V AC PT OPERATED 110V AC 0-500V AE/RISHABH 1 2
6 VOLTMETER SELECTOR SWITCH (3 POLE, 2 WAY) 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 2

7 VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER 110V AC,OUTPUT- 4-20mA ,AUX.- 110V AC 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 1 2

8 UNDER VOLTAGE RELAY - 27,110V AC,  AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC IRU Pro U C&S/ALSTOM/ABB/L&T 1 2
9 OVER VOLTAGE RELAY - 59, 110V AC, AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC IRU Pro O C&S/ALSTOM/ABB/L&T 1 2

2.0 BUS COUPLER 1No.

1 1000A,TP,ACB,EDO TYPE,FAULT LEVEL 50KA,THERMAL MAGNETIC 
BASED RELEASE :

1000A 1 1

a MOTOR - 220V DC
b CLOSING COIL - 220V DC
c SHUNT RELEASE - 220V DC
d MIICRO SWITCH
e POSITION INDICATION LIMIT SWITCH
f 5NO + 5NC AUX.
g SAFETY SHUTTER
2 TNC SWITCH 16A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1

3 INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (OPEN,CLOSE,SERVICE,TEST & 
SPRING CHARGE)

220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 6 6

4 A/M SELECTOR SWITCH 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
5 MASTER TRIP RELAY - 86 AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC VAJH13 ALSTOM/ABB 1 1

6 TRIP CIRCUIT SUPERVISION RELAY - 95 (OVER LOAD ALARM 
RELAY) AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC

VAX31 ALSTOM/ABB 1 1

7 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 4 4
8 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 4 4
9 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2NO+2NC 220V DC 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
10 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 4NO+4NC 220V DC 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 4 4
11 AUX. RELAY 1 C/O CONTACT,220V DC 6A OMRON/OEN 1 1
12 25A,4P,2W SELECTOR SWITCH 25A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
13 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 1 1

C&S/SIEMENS/ABB/L&T 
/SCHNEIDER



BOM FOR 415V ACDB

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

INCOMER - FROM DG 1No.

1 630A,FP,ACB,EDO TYPE,FAULT LEVEL 50KA,THERMAL MAGNETIC 
BASED RELEASE :

630A 1 1

a MOTOR - 220V DC
b CLOSING COIL - 220V DC
c SHUNT RELEASE - 220V DC
d MIICRO SWITCH
e POSITION INDICATION LIMIT SWITCH
f 5NO + 5NC AUX.
g SAFETY SHUTTER
2 EARTH FAULT  RELAY (EFR1) D2 EFR1 MINILEC 1 1
3 TNC SWITCH 16A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
4 PHASE INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (R-Y-B) 220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 3

5 INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (OPEN,CLOSE,SERVICE,TEST & 
SPRING CHARGE)

220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 6 6

6 DIGITAL VOLTMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-500V AE/RISHABH 1 1
7 VOLTMETER SELECTOR SWITCH (3 POLE, 2 WAY) 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
8 DIGITAL AMMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-600A AE/RISHABH 1 1
9 AMMETER SELECTOR SWITCH (3 POLE, 2 WAY) 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1

10
CTs 600/1A,15VA,CL-1,RESIN CAST

600/1A
INDOTECH/PRAGATI 

ELECTRICAL/SKIPPER 
ELECTRICALS

3 3

11 CTs 600/1A,15VA,CL-PS,RESIN CAST 600/1A
INDOTECH/PRAGATI 

ELECTRICAL/SKIPPER 
ELECTRICALS

9 9

12 DIFFERENCIAL RELAY WITH RESISTOR - 87 AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC IRI1 3ER C&S/ALSTOM/JVS 1 1

13 MASTER TRIP RELAY - 86 AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC VAJH13 ALSTOM/ABB 1 1

14 TRIP CIRCUIT SUPERVISION RELAY - 95 (OVER LOAD ALARM 
RELAY) AUX. SUPPLY - 220V DC VAX31 ALSTOM/ABB 1 1

15 CURRENT TRANSDUCER WITH 4-20mA OUTPUT 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 1 1

16 VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER ,230V AC,OUTPUT- 4-20mA ,AUX.- 230V AC 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 1 1

17 TRIVECTOR METER (BASE MOUNTED TYPE) ER300P L&T/ENERCON/SECURE 1 1
18 A/M SELECTOR SWITCH 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
19 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 7 7
20 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 7 7
21 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2NO+2NC 220V DC 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
22 AUX. RELAY 1 C/O CONTACT,220V DC 6A OMRON/OEN 1 1
23 25A,SP,MCB,10KA 25A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
24 CT SHORTING LINK FTC/EQV. 9 9
25 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 3 3

C&S/SIEMENS/ABB/L&T 
/SCHNEIDER



BOM FOR 415V ACDB

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SPACE HEATER FEEDER 12Nos.
1 6A,SP,MCB,10KA 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 12
2 THERMOSTAT 30°-110°C 30°-110°C ANCO/EQV. 1 12
3 SPACE HEATER 60W 240V AC 60W,240V AC ANCO/EQV. 1 12
4 18W COMPACT FLOURESCENT LAMP,240V AC 18W CGL/BAJAJ/PHILIPS 1 12
5 DOOR SWITCH PUSH TO OFF (1NO+1NC) 10A SIEMENS/EQV. 1 12
6 5/15A 3PIN TYPE POWER SWITCH &  SOCKET 5/15A ANCHOR/EQV. 1 3
7 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 1 12

OUTGOINGS
SECTION-1

1.0 630A MCCB 2Nos.
1 630A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,36KA WITH ROH 630A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2

2.0 250A MCCB 3Nos.
1 250A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,25KA WITH ROH 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 3

3.0 160A MCCB 4Nos.
1 160A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,25KA WITH ROH 160A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 4

4.0 63A MCCB 11Nos.
1 63A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,36KA WITH ROH 63A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 11

5.0 32A MCCB 7Nos.
1 32A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,36KA WITH ROH 32A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 7

SECTION-2
1.0 630A MCCB 3Nos.
1 630A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,36KA WITH ROH 630A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 3

2.0 250A MCCB 3Nos.
1 250A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,25KA WITH ROH 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 3

3.0 160A MCCB 6Nos.
1 160A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,25KA WITH ROH 160A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 6

4.0 63A MCCB 11Nos.
1 63A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,36KA WITH ROH 63A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 11

5.0 32A MCCB 6Nos.
1 32A,FP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,36KA WITH ROH 32A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 6



GA FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

QTY. -1 NO.

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

TOP/BOTTOM VIEW

1 2 3 4 5
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CABLE ENTRY :  BOTTOM ONLY
MAIN BUS BAR SIZE:-
+ : 1x25x10 AL.

EARTH : 1x19x6 AL.
-  : 1x25x10 AL.

FRONT 



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-A



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-A



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-A



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-B



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-B



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-B



2W,220V DC,250A , Al. BUS BAR FAULT LEVEL 5kA FOR 1SEC.

RATING.

FEEDER
DESCRIPTION.

FEEDER

FEEDER
No.

CABLE SIZE
MM   (AL.)2

SCH NO.

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

BUS SECTION-B



+

-

Q1

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1
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+

-

Q2

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1



+

-

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

+

-



+

-

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

1C1+ 1C1-

1C2+ 1C2-



+

-

+

-

Q3

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

+

-
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DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

+

-

Q5



+

-

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

+

-



+

-

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

2C1+ 2C1-

2C2+ 2C2-



+

-

+

-

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

+

-



DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

SLD FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1



BOM FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

4
S.No. DESCRIPTION RATING MAKE QTY T.QTY

INCOMER -1 & 2 2Nos.

1 250A,TP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,AUX. CONTACT- 
1C/O, 220V DC SHUNT COIL 36KA WITH ROH

250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2

2 160A,TP,MCCB,THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,AUX. CONTACT- 
1C/O, 220V DC SHUNT COIL 36KA WITH ROH

160A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2

3 DP SWITCH DISCONNECTOR (LOAD BREAK SWITCH) 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2
4 INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE ) (ON,OFF) 220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 8
5 DIGITAL VOLTMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-300V AE/RISHABH 1 2
6 DIGITAL AMMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-250A AE/RISHABH 1 2
7 DIGITAL AMMETER,AUX.- 230V AC 0-150A AE/RISHABH 1 2
8 SHUNT - 250A,75mV,CL-1 AE/RISHABH 1 2
9 SHUNT - 150A,75mV,CL-1 AE/RISHABH 1 2

10 CURRENT TRANSDUCER,220V DC,OUTPUT- 4-20mA ,AUX.- 230V AC 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 2 4

11 VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER,220V DC,OUTPUT- 4-20mA ,AUX.- 230V AC 4-20mA AE/RISHABH/PYROTECH 1 2

12 UNDER VOLTAGE RELAY - 27,AUX.- 230V AC FDC1 U C&S/ALSTOM/ABB/L&T 1 2
13 OVER VOLTAGE RELAY - 59,AUX.- 230V AC FDC1 O C&S/ALSTOM/ABB/L&T 1 2
14 BATTERY E/F RELAY - 96 FOR 220V DC SYSTEM,AUX.- 230V AC FB1 C&S/ALSTOM/ABB 1 2
15 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 4 8
16 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 4
17 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 4NO+4NC ,220V DC 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 4

BUS COUPLER (250A SFU) 1No.
1 TP SFU 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
2 HRC FUSE 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 3

3 TP POWER CONTACTOR WITH 2NO+2NC CONTACT,AUX. 
220V DC 265A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1

4 ON/OFF INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE) AUX. - 220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
5 PUSH BUTTON - (START/STOP) C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
6 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2NO+2NC ,220V DC 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
7 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 3
8 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 3
9 AUTO/MANUAL SELECTOR SWITCH 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
10 6A,SP,MCB,10KA 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 4 4
11 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 5 5

220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD - 1



BOM FOR 220V DC DISTRIBUTION BOARD-1

DESCRIPTIONREFR. DRG.  NO. DESCRIPTION

TITLE:

LOI NO. BDTCL/2011-12/LOA-SUBSTATIONS/004 DATED 28-07-2011

CUSTOMER:

OWNER'S ENGINEER:

SYSTEM STRENGTHENING SCHEME OF WR.

DRAWING NO.:

PROJECT:

CONTRACT:

A3
ALSTOM T&D INDIA LTD

OUTGOINGS
250A SFU INCOMER-1 FOR SECTION-A

1 TP SFU 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
2 HRC FUSE 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 3

3 TP POWER CONTACTOR WITH 2NO+2NC CONTACT,AUX. 
220V DC

265A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1

4 ON/OFF INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE) AUX. - 220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
5 PUSH BUTTON - (START/STOP) C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
6 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
7 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
8 AUTO/MANUAL SELECTOR SWITCH 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
9 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 1 1

32A MCB 25Nos.
1 32A,DP,DC MCB,10KA 32A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 25

63A MCB 2Nos.
1 63A,DP,DC MCB,10KA 63A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2

OUTGOINGS
250A SFU INCOMER-2 FOR SECTION-B

1 TP SFU 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
2 HRC FUSE 250A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 3 3

3 TP POWER CONTACTOR WITH 2NO+2NC CONTACT,AUX. 
220V DC

265A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1

4 ON/OFF INDICATION LAMP (LED TYPE) AUX. - 220V DC C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
5 PUSH BUTTON - (START/STOP) C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 2 2
6 CONTROL FUSE LINK 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
7 CONTROL FUSE BASE 20A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 1
8 AUTO/MANUAL SELECTOR SWITCH 6A SALZER/KAYCEE 1 1
9 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 1 1

32A MCB 26Nos.
1 32A,DP,DC MCB,10KA 32A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 26

63A MCB 2No.
1 63A,DP,DC MCB,10KA 63A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 2

SPACE HEATER FEEDER 4Nos.
1 6A,SP,MCB,10KA 6A C&S/SIEMENS/ABB 1 4
2 THERMOSTAT 30°-110°C 30°-110°C ANCO/EQV. 1 4
3 SPACE HEATER 60W 240V AC 60W,240V AC ANCO/EQV. 1 4
4 18W COMPACT FLOURESCENT LAMP,240V AC 18W CGL/BAJAJ/PHILIPS 1 4
5 DOOR SWITCH PUSH TO OFF 10A SIEMENS/EQV. 1 4
6 NEUTRAL LINK 20A FTC/EQV. 1 4
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